
Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
08/01/2026

To date
08/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 08/01/2026 MIRNA FATHIMA SAITHALI KOYA P M 
(FTHR)

PARACHIKOTTIL, 
THALAYAD, 

KANTHALAD, 
THALAYAD, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

2 08/01/2026 RISHAL N P BASHEER (FTHR) NAVANPARAMBATH, 
POONATH, 

AVITANALLUR, 
POONATH, 673614, 

KOYILANDY

  

3 08/01/2026 Anvar M S Sidheeque (FTHR) Muringathodan, 
Koorachundu, 
Koorachundu, 

Koorachundu, 673527, 
Koyilandy

  

4 08/01/2026 SAITHALIKOYA P M KUNHIPATHUMMA 
(MTHR)

PARACHIKKOTTIL, 
THALAYAD, 

KANTHALAD, 
THALAYAD, 673574, 

THAMARSSERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

5 08/01/2026 HANNA SHERIN AZEEZ (FTHR) VALIYA KANNORA, 
KAVIL, 

NADUVANNUR, 
KAVIL, 673614, 

KOYILANDY

  

6 08/01/2026 RASIYA HANEEFA (HSBN) PADIYIL, THECHI, 
UNNIKULAM, M M 
PARAMBA, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

7 08/01/2026 THANMAYA RAJESH RAGESH (FTHR) edavalathkandy, 
kolakkad, atholi, 

kolakkad, 673315, 
koyilandy

  

8 08/01/2026 Irfan  V m Shaju  P k (FTHR) Valiyarambil meethal, 
kongannur, Atholi, 

Kongannur, 673315, 
koyilady

  

9 08/01/2026 SIDHARA P T SHABEEJ MAKKOO 
POYIL (HSBN)

MAKKOOPOYIL, 
NADUVANNUR 

POST, 
THERUVATHKADAVU, 

NADUVANNUR, 
673614, 

NADUVANNUR

  

10 08/01/2026 ASWATHI V T LIJEESH  V M (HSBN) THOTTAPPURATH, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 

673614, KOYILANDY

  

11 08/01/2026 SUBHASH V KUNHIRAMAN 
(FTHR)

VARIYANGAL, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 

673614, KOYILANDY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

12 08/01/2026 SUDHA K K SANTHOSH KUMAR 
(HSBN)

MEETHALE 
MAKKAT, 

NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 

673614, KOYILANDY

  

13 08/01/2026 LIJIN RAJ T SMITHA (WIFE) DHWANI 
EDAVANAPPURATH, 

NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
KAVIL, 673614, 

KOYILANDY

  

14 08/01/2026 RIYA SALIM S SALEEM P V (FTHR) PERUVEETIL, KAVIL, 
NADUVANNUR, 
KAVIL, 673614, 

KOYILANDY

  

15 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED RIYAN 
S

SALEEM P V (FTHR) PERUVEETTIL, 
KAVIL, 

NADUVANNUR, 
KAVIL, 673614, 

KOYILANDY

  

16 08/01/2026 RASHEED MOIDEEN (FTHR) VELLIYOTTE, 
MANNANKAVE, 
NADUVANNUR, 
MANNANKAVE, 

673620, BALUSSERI

  

17 08/01/2026 NIHA FATHIMA K P KASIM K P (FTHR) KUTTIAPPURATH, 
KAVIL, 

NADUVANNUR, 
KAVIL, 673614, 

BALUSSERI

  

18 08/01/2026 HILNA SHERIN P BASHEER P (FTHR) PUNATHIL, KAVIL, 
NADUVANNUR, 
KAVIL, 673614, 

KOYILANDY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

19 08/01/2026 SHAJU  C SARANYA (WIFE) CHEMBAKASSERY, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
KAVIL, 673614, 

KOYILANDY

  

20 08/01/2026 JAMSHID P MUHAMMAD ALI 
(FTHR)

CHATHOTH, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 

673614, KOYILANDI

  

21 08/01/2026 RASHIDA E K MUHAMMED 
SAFEER (HSBN)

ARIYAN MAKKOOL, 
MOOLAD, KOTTUR, 

MOOLAD, 673614, 
KOYILANDY

  

22 08/01/2026 ASLAM N V JALEEL (FTHR) CHATHRAKULANGARA, 
KOTTUR, 

NADUVANNUR, 
KOTTUR, 673614, 

KOYILANDY

  

23 08/01/2026 Arya Nanda AP shaji AP (FTHR) Amayattparakkal, 
Avitanallur, Avitanallur, 

vakayad, 673614, 
koyilandi

  

24 08/01/2026 ASHIR E P ALIKOYA (FTHR) ELAPOYIL, 
POONATH, 

AVITANALLUR, 
POONATH, 673614, 

KOYILANDY

  

25 08/01/2026 RANA FATHIMA P BASHEER (FTHR) PILATHOTTATHIL, 
POONATH, 

AVITANALLUR, 
POONATH, 673614, 

KOYILANDY

  

26 08/01/2026 Dilsha VV Suresh (FTHR) Variyam veettil, 
Avitanallur, Avitanallur, 

Avitanallur, 673614, 
Koyilandi
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

27 08/01/2026 ROSHNI J R RANJITH R D (HSBN) PAVVAYI, 
AVITANALLUR, 
AVITANALLUR, 
AVITANALLUR, 
673614, Koyilandi

  

28 08/01/2026 Lima P B UNNIKRISHNAN P 
(HSBN)

Koodathil, Avitanallur, 
Avitanallur, Avitanallur, 
673714, KOYILANDY

  

29 08/01/2026 ASWATHI K Rajan V (FTHR) 5/350 Keezhamvalli, 
Avitanallur, Kottalida, 
Avitanallur, 673614, 

Koyilandy

  

30 08/01/2026 ARAVINDAN M V ACHUTHAN NAIR 
(FTHR)

VADAKKEPEROOKKIL, 
AVITANALLUR, 
AVITANALLUR, 
AVITANALLUR, 

673614, KOYILANDY

  

31 08/01/2026 K N MUHAMMADALI KUTTIALI (FTHR) KIZHAKKE 
NAGATHUM CHALIL, 

THIRUVODE, 
KOTTUR, 

THIRUVODE, 673614, 
KOYILANDY

  

32 08/01/2026 JASIL V ABDULLAKKOYA 
(FTHR)

VADAKKUMPATT, 
PALOLI, KOTTUR, 

THIRUVODE, 673614, 
KOYILANDY

  

33 08/01/2026 Faizal P K Shamna (WIFE) Punnorankandy Thazhe, 
Narayamkulam, Kottur, 

Moolad, 673614, 
Koyilandy

  

34 08/01/2026 Rana Nagib Nagib (FTHR) 262 B Pulluparambil, 
Koorachundu, 
Koorachundu, 

Koorachundu, 673527, 
Koyilandy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

35 08/01/2026 Sidhique Saithalavi (FTHR) Muringathodan, 
Chalidam, 

Koorachundu, 
Koorachundu, 673527, 

Koyilandy

  

36 08/01/2026 Safiya Sidheeq (HSBN) Muringathodan, 
Chalidam, 

Koorachundu, 
Koorachundu, 673527, 

Koyilandy

  

37 08/01/2026 DIYA SHAJAN SHAJAN JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

PUTHOOR HOUSE 
2-344/C, PULIVAYAL, 

KOORACHUND, 
KOORACHUND, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

38 08/01/2026 ABIN MICHAEL JACOB PHILIP (FTHR) MURINJAKALLEL, 
VATTACHIRA, 

KOORACHUND, 
KOORACHUND, 

673527, QUILANDI

  

39 08/01/2026 LENA BIJU BIJU JAMES (FTHR) PATHIYIL, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

40 08/01/2026 R SHIJIV RAJASEKAR (FTHR) THUTHIKALAVILAYIL, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

41 08/01/2026 Muhammed Muhsin N Muneer (FTHR) NEELANGATH, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

42 08/01/2026 SUMA  S S VIPIN RAJ (HSBN) KAKKATTIPARAMBIL, 
OTTAPPALAM, 

KOORACHUNDU, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

673527, KOYILANDY

  

43 08/01/2026 AYANEESA C V GEORGE (FTHR) NAZARETH 
CONVENT, 

KALLANODE, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

KALLANODE, 673527, 
KOYILANDY

  

44 08/01/2026 Levin Subash Subash Mathew (FTHR) Karingada, 
Koorachundu, 
Koorachundu, 

Koorachundu, 673527, 
Balussery

  

45 08/01/2026 ALWIN JOSEPH JOSEPH (FTHR) PARANKULANGARA, 
KATTULLAMALA, 
KOORACHUNDU, 

CHERUKKAD, 
673527, KOYILANDY

  

46 08/01/2026 FEBIN NASEEM POKKER (FTHR) THAROL, 
NIRMALLUR, 
PANANGAD, 

PANANGAD, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

47 08/01/2026 SHIBINA RISLIN  K K FEBIN  NASEEM 
(HSBN)

THAROL, 
NIRMALLUR, 
PANANGAD, 

PANANGAD, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

48 08/01/2026 ANANTHIK K SAJITH SAJITH KUMAR K 
(FTHR)

19/138 B, 
KINARULLATHIL, 

PANANGAD, 
PANANGAD, 

PANANGAD, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

49 08/01/2026 KRISHNAN KUTTY N 
K

GIRIJA K (WIFE) 438/NADUKKANDI, 
KANNADIPOYIL, 

PANANGAD, 
KANNADIPOYIL, 

673612, BALUSSERY

  

50 08/01/2026 GIRIJA KRISHNANKUTTI N 
K (HSBN)

438/NADUKKANDI, 
KANNADIPOYIL, 

PANANGAD, 
KANNADIPOYIL, 

673612, BALUSSERY

  

51 08/01/2026 Thanveer Sha Musthafa A (FTHR) 13/421 Ambilingattu, 
Arapeedika, Panangad, 
Vattoli Bazar, 673612, 

Thamarassery

  

52 08/01/2026 Haritha Mb Babu Rajan Nc (FTHR) Harinilayam, Othayoth 
Meethal, Kinalur, 
Kinalur, 673612, 

Thamarassery

  

53 08/01/2026 NAJLA V JASIL (HSBN) 14/453 KUNDOO O 
THAZHA, KINALUR, 
KINALUR, KINALUR, 
673612, BALUSSERY

  

54 08/01/2026 FASAL P N ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

PAZHACHINILATH, 
KINALUR, 

BALUSSERY, 
KINALUR, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

55 08/01/2026 SUNIL KUMAR K  APPU (FTHR) KURUMPOYIL 
MEETHAL, 

KURUMPOYIL, 
KANTHALAD, 

KANNADIPOYIL, 
673612, 

THAMARASSERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

56 08/01/2026 SHAHANAS T FASIL T S (FTHR) THOTTUMKARA, 
THALAYAD, 

KANTHALAD, 
THALAYAD, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

57 08/01/2026 Harinandana Sunil Kumar C P 
(FTHR)

Vadakke Parambil, 
Padikkal Vayal, 

Kanthalad, Thalayad, 
673574, Thamarassery

  

58 08/01/2026 HAMZA C M MUHAMMED (FTHR) CHEEDIKUZHIYIL, 
THALAYAD, 

KANTHALAD, 
THALAYAD, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

59 08/01/2026 SUKANYA T VIPIN CHANDRAN 
(HSBN)

CHEEDIKKUZHIYIL, 
THALAYAD, 

KANTHALAD, 
THALAYAD, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

60 08/01/2026 Asif Iqbal A P 
Anapparakkal

Soudath (MTHR) 227/A, Thalayad, 
Kanthalad, Thalayad, 
673574, Thamarassery

  

61 08/01/2026 Hiba Pulikuzhiyil Seenath (OTHR) 4/414, Thalayad, 
Kanthalad, Thalayad, 
673574, Thamarassery

  

62 08/01/2026 Muhammed Dilshad P K 
Pulikuzhiyil

Seenath (MTHR) 4/414 A, Thalayad, 
Kanthalaad, Thalayad, 
673574, Thamarassery

  

63 08/01/2026 Muhammed Sinan P K 
Pulikuzhiyil

Seenath (MTHR) 4/414 A, Thalayad, 
Kanthalad, Thalayad, 
673574, Thamarassery

  

64 08/01/2026 Ibrahim Kutty P K 
Pulikuzhiyil

Seenath (WIFE) 4/414 A, Thalayad, 
Kanthalad, Thalayad, 
673574, Thamarassery
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

65 08/01/2026 NOUSHIDA K A ABDUL NAZAR 
(FTHR)

KUNDATHIL, 
THALAYAD, 

KANTHALAD, 
THALAYAD, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

66 08/01/2026 ANANDU SIVAN SIVAN M (FTHR) KULATHINTE 
MEETHAL, 

MANKAYAM, 
UNNIKULAM, M M 
PARAMBA, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

67 08/01/2026 SHANID K BASHEER K (FTHR) KANJIRANGATTU, 
KINALUR, KINALUR, 

KINALUR P O, 
673612, KOZHIKODE

  

68 08/01/2026 Shamil Muhammed M 
K 

Hasi (MTHR) Purangileri, 
Puthoorvattam, 

Balussery, Balussery, 
673612, Koyilandy

  

69 08/01/2026 DHANUSH  SR RAMESAN E (FTHR) 471, Edathil, Balussery, 
Balussery, 673612, 

Koyilandy

  

70 08/01/2026 VINODKUMAR P K GANGADHARAN 
(FTHR)

DEVATHANAM, 
EDAVALATH 

TEMPLE, 
BALUSSERI, 

THURUTHIYAD, 
673612, KOYILANDY

  

71 08/01/2026 KARTHIKA  T RAJAN  T (FTHR) 58A, Thazhatheyil, 
Balussery, Balussery, 

673612, Koyilandy

  

72 08/01/2026 ABINA R S RADHAKRISHNAN 
NAIR (FTHR)

POVAMULLATHIL, 
THURUTHIYAD, 

BALUSSERY, 
THURUTHIYAD, 

673612, KOYILANDY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

73 08/01/2026 HIDHA  AMEENA  R RAFEEKH (FTHR) KIZHAKKE KUNNAN 
KADAVATH, 

PANAYI, 
BALUSSERY, 

KOKKALLUR, 673612, 
KOYILANDI

  

74 08/01/2026 Athul Krishna C Sajeevan C (FTHR) Chalil, Chalil, 
Balussery, 

Eramangalam, 673612, 
Koyilandi

  

75 08/01/2026 Anju Das KP Dasan K (FTHR) Kottakunnummal, 
Kannankode, Balussery, 
Eramangalam, 673612, 

Koyilandi

  

76 08/01/2026 Anjeev A Aravind Aravindan M K (FTHR) Manapuram Kandi, 
Kannankod, Balussery, 
Eramangalam, 673612, 

Koyilandy

  

77 08/01/2026 AMANA SHERIN A S ASHRAF P M (FTHR) PANDIKKOTH 
MEETHAL, 

KANNANKODE, 
BALUSSERY, 

ERAMANGALAM, 
673612, BALUSSERY

  

78 08/01/2026 AYISHA ASEEZ AZEEZ (FTHR) 38, 
KANCHIRAKOOTTATHIL, 

BALUSSERI, 
KOKKALLUR, 673612, 

BALUSSERI

  

79 08/01/2026 Noushad V P Mariyam (MTHR) 17/83A, 
Parambintemukal, 

Balussery, Kokkallur, 
673612, Koyilandy

  

80 08/01/2026 FIDHA FATHIMA K C SUHARA K C (MTHR) KAVULLATUKANDY, 
PARAMBIN MUKAL, 

KOKKALLUR, 
KOKKALLUR, 673612, 

KOYILANDY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

81 08/01/2026 HANNATH  K NISSAR K (FTHR) KUTTIYULLATHIL, 
BALUSSERY, 
BALUSSERY, 

THURUTHIYAD, 
673612, KOYILANDY

  

82 08/01/2026 ABDURAHIMAN SUBAIDA (WIFE) 338/ADUMANI, 
OLLUR, ULLIYERI, 

KUNNATHARA, 
673323, KOYILANDY

  

83 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAMIL N P 

ABDUL MANAF N P 
(FTHR)

KIZHAKKEDATH 
MEETHAL, 

KUNNATHARA, 
ULLIYERY, 

MODAKKALLUR, 
673323, KOYILANDY

  

84 08/01/2026 SARADA APPU NAIR (FTHR) 11/342 KOROTH, 
KUNNATHARA, 

ULLIYERI, 
MODAKKALLUR, 

673323, KOYILANDY

  

85 08/01/2026 B SHIDEESH BALAN (FTHR) PARAMBATH, 
ANAVATHIL, 

ULLIYERI, 
KUNNATHARA, 

673323, KOYILANDY

  

86 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHIL V K

ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

VENKALAMKUZHIYIL, 
ANAVATHIL, 

ULLIYERI, 
KUNNATHARA, 

673323, KOYILANDY

  

87 08/01/2026 AISHA NISREEN C K ABDUL LATHEEF  
CHETTIAN KANDY 

(FTHR)

DARUL FATHAH, 
NARATH, ULLIYERI, 

ULLIYERI, 673323, 
BALUSSERI

  

88 08/01/2026 SAJANA N P SUMITH (HSBN) NADUVILEPULIYERI, 
NARATH, ULLIYERI, 

ULLIYERI, 673323, 
KOYILANDY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

89 08/01/2026 RAMSHIDA T P ASHARAF (FTHR) CHERIYA KUNIYIL, 
NARATH, ULLIYERI, 

ULLIYERI, 673323, 
KOYILANDY

  

90 08/01/2026 SIRAJ K P ABDURAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

550 C CHERIYA 
KUNIYIL, NARATH, 

ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 
673620, KOYILANDY

  

91 08/01/2026 FATHIMA FEJA SUBAIDA (OTHR) KIZHZKKETHONDIYIL, 
MAMPOYIL, 

ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 
673323, KOYILANDI

  

92 08/01/2026 KHAIRUNNISA K P SHAMEER K K 
(HSBN)

KUNNUMMAL 
KANDY, ULLIYERI, 

ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 
673323, KOYILANDY

  

93 08/01/2026 ARYANANDA K K SHAJU K K (FTHR) KAKKAT MEETHAL, 
ULLIYERI 19, 

ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 
673323, KOYILANDY

  

94 08/01/2026 SHANI SHAHAN K NASEER (FTHR) AYAMKOTT 
MEETHAL, 

ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 
ULLIYERI, 673323, 

KOYILANDY

  

95 08/01/2026 SHANA MARIYAM ABDUL RASAK 
(FTHR)

THEVAR MADATHIL, 
KAKKANCHERI, 

ULLIYERI, 
KAKKANCHERI, 

673323, KOYILANDY

  

96 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED ANSIL 
K

BEERANKOYA K K 
(FTHR)

KOLAKKANDY, 
KAKKANCHERY, 

ULLIYERI, 
KAKKANCHERY, 

673323, KOYILANDY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

97 08/01/2026 KABEER ALI (FTHR) KUNNOTHIDATHIL, 
KAKKANCHERI, 

ULLIYERI, 
KAKKANCHERI, 

673323, KOYILANDY

  

98 08/01/2026 AYISHA SIDDIKKA P Ashik M K (HSBN) MUTHALAKKUNI 
THAZHE, ORAVIL, 

ULLIYERI, ORAVIL, 
673323, KOYILANDY

  

99 08/01/2026 IFFAH FATHIMA M NAJEEB (FTHR) DARUL AMAN, 
ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 

ULLIYERI, 673620, 
KOYILANDY

  

100 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED JESIN 
ASSAINAR 

NOOR MUHAMMED 
V (FTHR)

5/310 
KARUMBALAKANDY, 
ORAVIL, ULLIYERI, 

ORAVIL, 673614, 
BALUSSERI

  

101 08/01/2026 Ganesh Kumar N K Achuthan Nair (FTHR) Kottiyedath, Kolathur, 
Atholi, Kolathur, 
673315, Balussery

  

102 08/01/2026 ANAVINTHA N K Ganesh Kumar N K 
(FTHR)

Kottiyedath, Kolathur, 
Atholi, Kolathur, 
673315, Balussery

  

103 08/01/2026 SHAMANI IRIN SAJITH P K (FTHR) PANANKANDY, 
KOLAKKAD, 

ATHOLI, 
KOLAKKAD, 673315, 

KOYILANDY

  

104 08/01/2026 Reshmi  K L Krishnan (FTHR) Pavithram, Block Office 
Road, Balussery, 

Balussery, 673612, 
Koyilandi

  

105 08/01/2026 VISHNU P M PAVITHRAN  P 
(FTHR)

CHAMMIL MEETHAL 
HOUSE, KOOMULLY, 

ATHOLI, 
MODAKKALLUR P O, 

673323, QUILANDY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

106 08/01/2026 Aswani E R Ragesh Nair (HSBN) Edacheri, Poonath, 
Naduvannur Via, 
Avitanallur PO, 

Poonath, 673614, 
Koyilandi

  

107 08/01/2026 FATHIMA ZANHA S N SUBEER (FTHR) 138/A 
THEKKEMARIYANGATTU 
HOUSE, KOOMULLY, 

ATHOLI, 
MODAKKALLUR P O, 
673323, KOYILANDY

  

108 08/01/2026 Shamidasherin T Hashim P T (HSBN) Arsh,Karippoli, Thorayi, 
Modakkallur, Atholi, 
Modakkallur, 673323, 

Koyilandy

  

109 08/01/2026 SUHANA 
PILATHOTTATHIL

MUHAMMED 
RASHID A (HSBN)

MEETHALE 
EDAKKUDI, VELUR 
WEST, ATHOLI VIA, 

VELUR WEST, 
673315, KOZHIKODE

  

110 08/01/2026 JAISAL M MOIDEEN M (FTHR) MADATHIL, VELUR, 
ATHOLI, VELUR 

WEST, 673315, 
KOYILANDI

  

111 08/01/2026 SREELESH BASUDEVAN 
NABOODIRI (FTHR)

adiyalath vadakke illam, 
kolakkad, atholi, 

kolakkad, 673315, 
koyilandy

  

112 08/01/2026 YUNUS PUTHIYA 
PURAYIL 

SEENATH  A (WIFE) 18/129 PUTHIYA 
PURAYIL, 

RARAPPACHAN 
KANDY, ATHOLI, 

VELUR WEST, 
673315, KOYILANDI

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

113 08/01/2026 ANDHOO KANDY 
HUSSAIN 

PAKKU (FTHR) 13/319 AYISHAS, 
KONGANNUR, 

ATHOLI, 
KONGANNUR, 

673315, KOYILANDY

  

114 08/01/2026 Majeed K Mammed Koya K 
(FTHR)

Elechikandy, V K 
Road , Kongannur, 
Atholi, Kongannur, 
673315, Koyilandy

  

115 08/01/2026 Ayisha Shadiya K Majeed K (FTHR) Elechikandy, V K 
Road , Kongannur, 
Atholi, Kongannur, 
673315, Koyilandy

  

116 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUQTHAJ 

ASHRAF P (FTHR) 351, THEKKEDATH, 
KONGANNUR, 
KONGANNUR, 

673315, KOYILANDY

  

117 08/01/2026 JASEENA U ABUBACKER 
SIDIQUE (HSBN)

16/206 
KURUPPANKANDY 

THAZHE, 
KONGANNUR, 

ATHOLI, 
KONGANNUR, 

673315, KOYILANDI

  

118 08/01/2026 HANEEFA K MAMMED  (FTHR) Kanoth House, 
Kolakkad, Atholi, 
Kolakkad, 673315, 

Koyilandy

  

119 08/01/2026 RAHMATH  R M SIRAJ (HSBN) 10/ 831 B  
AKKILAMKANDY, 

OTTAMBALAM, 
ATHOLI, ATHOLI, 

673315, KOYILANDI

  

120 08/01/2026 RASHAD K MANZOOR M (FTHR) 9/712 BISMILLAH, 
ATHOLI, ATHOLI, 
ATHOLI, 673315, 

KOYILANDY

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

121 08/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SHAMIL N 

AHAMMED KOYA 
(FTHR)

NADOTH, POONOOR, 
UNNIKULAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

122 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED AJMAL 
V

ABDUL BASHEER V 
(FTHR)

VADAKKOTH, 
KELOTH, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM POST, 

673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

123 08/01/2026 SABITHA N ISMAIL (HSBN) PUTHIYOTTIL, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

124 08/01/2026 FATHIMA SAFA ASHRAF A K  (FTHR) ATHAYAKUNNUMMAL 
HOUSE, POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

125 08/01/2026 ISMAYIL MOIDU (FTHR) KAKKATTUMMAL, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

126 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED NIHAL  
V K

SAMEER (FTHR) VATTAKANDY, 
MADATHUMPOYIL, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

127 08/01/2026 LUBNA A K ABDUL MAJEED A K 
(FTHR)

AYANIKKOTH, 
MADATHUMPOYIL, 

UNNIKULAM PO, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

BALUSSERY

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

128 08/01/2026 SNEHA BIJU ANURAG P K (HSBN) PANAYULLAKANDY, 
KANTHAPURAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM P O, 

673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

129 08/01/2026 SREERAG c k BABU (FTHR) 11/475A 
Cherachamkandy, 

Poonoor, Unnikulam, 
Unnikulam, 673574, 

Thamarassery

  

130 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED ADIL M BASHEER (FTHR) 198, 
MOODOTHINGAL, 
KANTHAPURAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 673574, 
BALUSSERY

  

131 08/01/2026 FILNA FATHIMA  SULFIKER (FTHR) NOCHIKKUNNUMMAL, 
CHALIKKODE, 
UNNIKULAM, 

MANGAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

132 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ASHMIL  A  V

SHAMSUDHEEN A  A 
(FTHR)

ARATHILE 
VALAPPIL, 

KANTHAPURAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

133 08/01/2026 FARHA HAMEED ABDUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

MADAPPALLY, 
CHEPPALA, 
POONOOR, 

UNNIKULAM, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

134 08/01/2026 ANSILA K MUHAMMAD 
SUHAIL P (HSBN)

KARAMMEL, 
KANTHAPURAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

BALUSSERY

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

135 08/01/2026 NASEEMA P K ABDUL JABBAR K P 
(HSBN)

KUZHIMANNIL 
PURAYIL, 

CHOYIMADAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

136 08/01/2026 MUHAMMAD SINAN 
CM 

IQUBAL C M (FTHR) CHOYIMADAM, 
KANTHAPURAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

137 08/01/2026 MUFEEDA C M IQBAL C M (FTHR) CHOYIMADAM, 
KANTHAPURAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

138 08/01/2026 FIYA ABDUL KAREEM A P 
(FTHR)

ANAPPARAKKAL, 
KANTHAPURAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

139 08/01/2026 FATHIMA SANIYYA 
M T 

ABDURAHIMAN M T 
(FTHR)

MALIKATHADATHIL, 
KANTHAPURAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

140 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED NASIH 
M T 

ABDURAHIMAN M T 
(FTHR)

MALIKATHADATHIL, 
KANTHAPURAM, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

141 08/01/2026 HUDA HUSNA T K ABDU RAHIMAN  T 
K  (FTHR)

THAVARAKUNNUMMAL, 
MANGAD, 

SIVAPURAM, 
MANGAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

142 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ASHFAQ 

ABDURAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

MANNINKATTA, 
MANGAD, 

SIVAPURAM, 
MANGAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

143 08/01/2026 ABDUL BASITH K MUHAMMED 
BASHEER (FTHR)

KANNANNOOR, 
MANGAD, 

SIVAPURAM, 
MANGAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

144 08/01/2026 LIYA FATHIMA K  JAMALUDHEEN K  
(FTHR)

KONNAKKAL, 
KUNNUPARAMBUE, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

145 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED MAJID 
K

NIYAS  K (FTHR) KUNNUMMAL, 
ESTATEMUKKU, 

UNNIKULAM, 
EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

146 08/01/2026 FASLEENA N K IBRAHIM  (FTHR) NAYATTUKUNNUMMAL, 
ESTATEMUKKU, 

UNNIKULAM, 
EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSEEY

  

147 08/01/2026 Mehanisha T T Akbar Ali T A (FTHR) Thottithodi, Thechi, 
Unnikulam, M M 
Paramba, 673574, 

Thamarassery

  

148 08/01/2026 Hafeefa Amir Suhail (HSBN) Ambalakuth, M M 
Paramba, Unnikulam, M 

M Paramba, 673574, 
Thamarassery

  

149 08/01/2026 Rishad K K Nazar (FTHR) Kottakkunnummal, M 
M Paramba, Unnikulam, 
M M Paramba, 673574, 

Thamarassery

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

150 08/01/2026 Muhammed Anees 
Hayath 

Sharafudheen Villan 
(FTHR)

Villan, M M Paramba, 
Unnikulam, M M 
Paramba, 673574, 

Thamarassery

  

151 08/01/2026 ANEESHA BANU C M RAMSHEEBALI 
(HSBN)

22 CHOLAKKAL, 
EMMAMPARAMBA, 

UNNIKULAM, 
UNNIKULAM, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

152 08/01/2026 HANEEFA RASIYA (WIFE) PADIYIL, THECHI, 
UNNIKULAM, M M 
PARAMBA, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

153 08/01/2026 DILFIYA P MUHAMMED 
ASHRAF (FTHR)

PURAYIL, EKAROOL, 
UNNIKULAM, M M 
PARAMBU, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

154 08/01/2026 JISHANA FEMI K C SHABEER  K M 
(HSBN)

KOTTAMADAPPATTIL, 
EKAROOL, 

UNNIKULAM, 
EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

155 08/01/2026 NOUFIRA NASRIN K 
K

MIDLAJ K K (HSBN) 307, 
KOLLARUKANDY, 

UNNIKULAM, 
EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

156 08/01/2026 FATHIMA JIFNA ASHRAF  N (FTHR) NARIKKOTT, 
EKAROOL, 

UNNIKULAM, 
EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

157 08/01/2026 AYISHATH  
SALVANA 

MOHAMMED JABIR 
C (HSBN)

KADEKKAL, 
UNNIKULAM, 

EKAROOL, 
EKAROOL, 673574, 

QGILANDY

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

158 08/01/2026 HIBA FATHIMA  SUBAIR  N C  (FTHR) NEETTU 
PURACHALIL, 

IYYAD, SIVAPURAM, 
IYYAD, 673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

159 08/01/2026 AHAMMED SINAN  E 
K

ABOOBACKER  E K 
(FTHR)

EDAKKUDY, IYYAD, 
SIVAPURAM, IYYAD, 

673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

160 08/01/2026 FATHIMA IRFANA E 
K 

ABDUL GAFOOR  C 
K  (FTHR)

EDAPRAMKANDY, 
IYYAD, SIVAPURAM, 

IYYAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

161 08/01/2026 HANAN FATHIMA P V ABDUL RASHEED K 
K (FTHR)

PADINHARE 
VALAPPIL, 
EKAROOL, 

SIVAPURAM, 
EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

162 08/01/2026 KEERTHANA 
PRAKASH N C 

JAYAPRAKASHAN N 
C (FTHR)

CHAMMIL 
PARAMBIL, IYYAD, 

SIVAPURAM, IYYAD, 
673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

163 08/01/2026 AFIN AHAMMED E K ABDUL LATHEEF 
(FTHR)

2/207A Eanthan kandy, 
Karumala, Sivapuram, 

Karumala, 673612, 
Thamarassery

  

164 08/01/2026 AHAMMED SHADIL Abdul Rasheed E K 
(FTHR)

2/206 Eanthan kandy, 
Karumala, Sivapuram, 

Karumala, 673612, 
Thamarassery

  

165 08/01/2026 Padmini Amma Kunhikannan Nair 
(HSBN)

Kottaparambil House, 
Balusseri Via, 

Sivapuram, Karumala 
Post, 673612, Koyilandy

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

166 08/01/2026 SIVAPRIYA C P JAYESH B S (FTHR) CHITTARIPOYIL, 
KARUMALA, 
SIVAPURAM, 

KARUMALA, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

167 08/01/2026 SANGEETHA K SANTHOSH T P 
(HSBN)

SANGEETHA NIVAS, 
PUTHIYOTTUPOYIL, 

SIVAPURAM, 
KARUMALA, 673612, 

THAMARASSERY

  

168 08/01/2026 SALEENA P P SIRAJ T P (HSBN) MUCHILOTT, 
KARUMALA, 
SIVAPURAM, 

KARUMALA, 673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  

169 08/01/2026 SARIKA SANTHOSH 
T P

SANTHOSH T P 
(FTHR)

SANGEETHA NIVAS, 
PUTHIYOTTUPOYIL, 

SIVAPURAM, 
KARUMALA, 673612, 

THAMARASSERY

  

170 08/01/2026 Nazar M P Ahammed Koya (FTHR) Meethale Parambil, 
Kariyathan Kav, 

Shivapuram, Kariyathan 
kavu, 673612, Balussery

  

171 08/01/2026 FOUSIYA K AMMED KOYA 
(FTHR)

KUNNUMMAL, 
BALUSSERY, 
SIVAPURAM, 

KARIYATHAN KAVE, 
673612, 

THAMARASSERY

  

172 08/01/2026 Hiba Fathima N K Muhammed Rafi N K 
(FTHR)

NANAMKANDY, 
KARIYATHANKAVU, 

SIVAPURAM, 
KARIYATHANKAVU, 

673612, 
THAMARASSERY

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

173 08/01/2026 HAFSA  N SAHAD K T (HSBN) KAKKATTU 
THARAYIL, IYYAD, 

SIVAPURAM, IYYAD, 
673574, 

THAMARASSERRY

  

174 08/01/2026 SABEEL  M T MUHAMMED 
BASHEER (FTHR)

MEYATHADATHIL 
HOUSE, IYYAD, 

SIVAPURAM, IYYAD, 
673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

175 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
NOUSHAD 

ABDUL SLAM (FTHR) EDAPRAM KANDY, 
IYYAD, SIVAPURAM, 

IYYAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

176 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED RIYAS 
T A 

ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

EDAPRAMKANDY, 
IYYAD, SIVAPURAM, 

IYYAD, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

177 08/01/2026 FATHIMA M P ABDULAZEEZ M P 
(FTHR)

24/417C 
KALLATHOTIL, 

KAPPURAM, 
SIVAPURAM, 

VATTOLIBAZAR, 
673612, BALUSSERY

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


